

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 3112 OF 2017**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL TAXATION-3 ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
FORMULA ONE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LTD. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 30th November, 2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in W. P. (C) No. 9509 of 2016.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 1798 of 2017 entitled "FORMULA ONE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP LTD vs COMMISSIOER OF INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL TXATION-3 DELHI & ANR" as both are arising from same judgment between cross parties.

The matter above-mentioned was also mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"List the matter on Monday, the 30th January, 2017 along with SLP (C) No. 1798/2017 and SLP (C) No. 2157/2017."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR